

0  
ITEM NO.2

Court No.8

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP 8743 of 2013 in CRIMINAL APPEAL D.NO(s). 12022 OF 2013

SUKHVEER SINGH @ SUKHA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTRAKHAND

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering and office report)

Date: 03/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.  
Mr. Sandhya Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

Prayer for exemption from surrendering is declined.

Eight weeks' time is however granted to the petitioner to  
surrender and furnish proof thereof to the Registry.

Since this is not an order of bail the trial court/police  
shall be free to arrest the petitioner and commit him to jail for  
undergoing the sentence. A copy of this order be forwarded to the  
trial court for information.

|(Mahabir Singh)  
|Court Master

| |(Veena Khara)  
| |Court Master

|  
|