

\222

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.3

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL D.NO(s). 10859 OF 2013

VINOD JOSHI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Respondent(s)

WITH APPEAL(CRL) D NO. D11468 of 2013
(With office report)

APPEAL(CRL) D NO. D12022 of 2013
(With office report)

Date: 28/06/2013 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jaswant Dass, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shivam Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sashi Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.

Ms. Shomila Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned senior counsel for the petitioners states that the petitioners had been affected by the floods in the Uttarakhand and prays for grant of further time to surrender.

Eight weeks' further time is granted to the petitioners to surrender.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)
| | COURT MASTER

|