

ITEM NO.MM-1

COURT NO.6

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRIMINAL APPEAL D.NO(s). 10859 OF 2013

VINOD JOSHI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Respondent(s)

WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 996 of 2013

APPEAL(CRL) D NO. D11468 of 2013

Date: 12/09/2013 These matters were MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.
Ms. Shomila Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned by the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 20th September, 2013.

|
|(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
|COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)
| | COURT MASTER
|