

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1440 OF 2013

VINOD JOSHI Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 996 of 2013  
(With appln(s) for bail and office report)  
APPEAL(CRL) D NO. D11468 of 2013

Date: 20/09/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Appellant(s) Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Shivam Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Vipul Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.

Ms. Shomila Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr Mukesh K. Giri, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Verma, Adv.  
Mr Abhishek Atrey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List before the appropriate Bench as per subject category  
in the next week.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(RENUKA SADANA)  
COURT MASTER