

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1440 OF 2013

Vinod Joshi ... Appellant(s)
VERSUS
State of Uttarakhand ... Respondent(s)

AND

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 996 OF 2013

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 19662 OF 2013

(Application for bail)

Sukhveer Singh @ Sukha ... Appellant(s)
VERSUS
State of Uttarakhand ... Respondent(s)

AND

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1529 OF 2013 @ CRL.APPEAL D.NO.11468 OF 2013

Sher Ram & Anr. ... Appellant(s)
VERSUS
State of Uttarakhand ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The appeals above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 28th June, 2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Learned senior counsel for the petitioners states that the petitioners had been affected by the floods in the Uttarakhand and prays for grant of further time to surrender.

Eight weeks' further time is granted to the petitioners to surrender."

Crl.Appeal No.1440 of 2013 @ Crl.Appeal D.No. 10859 of 2013

It is submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has on 12th September, 2013 filed proof of surrender.

Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal has been issued on 24th September, 2013.

Crl.Appeal No.996 of 2013 @ Crl.Appeal D.No. 12022 of 2013

It is submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has on

9th July, 2013 filed proof of surrender alongwith application

:2:

for bail which has been registered as Criminal Misc. Petition No. 19662 of 2013.

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/ Appearance on behalf of Respondent/State.

Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete.

Crl. Appeal No. 1529 of 2013 @ Crl.Appeal D.No. 11468 of 2013

It is submitted that Counsel for the Appellants has on 24th September, 2013 filed the proof of surrender.

The appeals above mentioned were mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 12th September, 2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"List on 20th September, 2013."

The appeals above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 20th September, 2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"List before the appropriate Bench as per subject category in the next week."

The appeals above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 24th day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. Mohan Pandey, Advocate
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Advocate
Ms. Shomila Bakshi, Advocate
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Advocate
Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Advocate

c-4/dk

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR