

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1440 OF 2013 (FOR PREL. HEARING)

VINOD JOSHI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 1529 of 2013 (FOR PREL. HEARING)  
(With office report)

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 673 of 2013 (FOR PREL. HEARING)  
(With office report)

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 996 of 2013 (FOR PREL. HEARING)  
(With office report)

Date: 27/09/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Uday U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shivam Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Vipul Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Kulshrestha, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. H.P. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. M.K. Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. A.S. Kulshrestha, Adv.  
Mr. Lalit Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Harshvir Pratap Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.  
Mr. Prabhat Rai, Adv.  
Mr. Prakash Gautam, Adv.  
Mr. Mrinmay Bhatmewra, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.

Ms. Shomila Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rahul Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Admitted.

Issue notice on the application for suspension of sentence in Crl.A. No. 1440 of 2013.

Mr. Rahul Verma, learned counsel appearing for the State of Uttarakhand accepts notice.

List the application for suspension of sentence in Crl.A.No. 1440 of 2013 after four weeks along with connected matters.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)  
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER