

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.8

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. 12774/2014 in Criminal Appeal Diary No(s).

20374/2013

SHEKHAR CHANDRA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Respondent(s)

(for c/delay in filing petition of appeal and office report)

Date : 19/08/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Alok Kumar Sharma, A.C.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing petition of appeal is condoned.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Usha Rani Bhardwaj  
Date: 2014.08.26  
13:43:46 IST  
Reason: