

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCRLMP. 22012/2014 in Criminal Appeal No(s).996/2013

SUKHVEER SINGH @ SUKHA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTRAKHAND

Respondent(s)

(For bail and office report)

Date : 24/11/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Ms.Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.
Mr.Sanpreet Singh Ajmani, Adv.
Mr.Manohar Pratap, Adv.
Mr.Amit Verma, Adv.
Ms.Neha Menna, Adv.
Ms. Manju Jetley, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Mukesh K.Giri, AAG
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks an adjournment so
as to enable her to place the Custody Certificate of the appellant
on the record of this case.

List after one week.

Needful be done, in the meantime.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
COURT MASTER

(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER