

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.5

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

CRLMP. 22012/2014 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 996/2013

SUKHVEER SINGH @ SUKHA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTRAKHAND  
(for bail and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 08/12/2014 This application was called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.  
Mr.Sanpreet Singh Ajmani, Adv.  
Mr. Manohar Pratap, Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Pandey, Adv.  
for Ms. Manju Jetley,AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, AAG  
Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.  
for Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the applicant.

No ground for grant of bail is made out at this stage.

The criminal miscellaneous petition for bail is  
dismissed.

Liberty to renew the prayer for bail after two years.

Signature Not Verified  
(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Digitally signed by

Court Master

Parveen Kumar Chawla  
Date: 2014.12.10  
13:37:56 IST

(Renuka Sadana)

Court Master

Reason: