

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.4

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. 6902/2015 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 996/2013

SUKHVEER SINGH @ SUKHA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTRAKHAND

Respondent(s)

(for bail and office report)

Date : 02/07/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s) Mr. J.M. Sharma, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Sanpreet Singh Ajmani, Adv.  
Mr. Pulkit Panouja, Adv.  
Mr. Manohar Pratap, Adv.  
for Ms. Manju Jetley,AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, AAG  
Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.  
for Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the applicant.

We find no merit in the criminal miscellaneous petition  
(for bail), and the same is accordingly dismissed.

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
AR-cum-PS