

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 11851 OF 2015

(Application for bail)

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 673 OF 2013

VIJAY SAHU

... Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

Mr. P. Sureshan, Advocate for the Respondent has filed an application for bail with Affidavit which has been registered as Criminal Misc. Petition No. 11851/2015.

It is submitted that Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete on the Respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 5 to 8 and Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia and Ms. Lalitha Kuashik, Advocates have filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent No.1 and 7. Certificate of service has been received in respect of Respondent Nos. 2,5,6 and 8. Respondent No.3 is dead and Counsel for the Appellant has not filed fresh address of Respondent No.4.

It is further submitted that Ms. Lalitha Kaushik, Advocate for Respondent No.7 has on 30.4.2015 filed an application for deletion of the said Respondent and the same has been registered as Crl.M.P.No. 11852/2015 and the same is being listed separately before Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers as per rules.

It is further submitted that Original Records from the High court as well as from the Trial Court have been received.

It is lastly submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has not filed additional documents.

The appeal is not yet ready for hearing.

The Application for bail in the Appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED this the 22nd day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

- 1.Mr. Sureshan P., Advocate
- 2.Ms. Lalitha Kaushik, Advocate
- 3.Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR