

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCRLMP.11851/2015 in Criminal Appeal No(s).673/2013

VIJAY SAHU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For bail and office report)

Date : 10/08/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOELFor Appellant(s) Mr.S.S.Kulshrestha, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.A.K.Saxena, Adv.  
Mr. Sureshan P., Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr.Naresh Kaushik, Adv.  
Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, Adv.  
  
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned senior counsel for the appellant.

No ground for grant of bail is made out at this stage.

The application for bail is accordingly dismissed.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
AR-CUM-PS(RENUKA SADANA)  
COURT MASTER