

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Criminal Appeal

No(s). 673/2013

VIJAY SAHU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for bail and deletion of proforma respondents and dispensing with service of notice and office report)

Date : 12/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Ajay Saxena,Adv.  
Mr. Sureshan P.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.  
Mrs Lalita Kaushik,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The respondent No.3 is reported to be dead. Id.counsel for the appellant shall within a period of four weeks file the death certificate of the said respondent.

The office report is that the Ld.counsel for the appellant has filed an I.A. for the deletion of respondent Nos.4 & 7 from the array of parties. The said I.A. shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Sushma Kumari Bajaj  
Date: 2015.08.13  
16:54:41 TLT  
Reason:

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

SB