

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRL.M.P. No.978/2017 in Criminal Appeal No.996/2013

SUKHVEER SINGH @ SUKHA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTRAKHAND

Respondent(s)

(For bail and office report)

Date : 06/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Appellant(s) Mr. J.M. Sharma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanpreet Singh Ajmani, Adv.
Mr. Manohar Pratap, Adv.
For Ms. Manju Jetley, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukesh Giri, AAG
Ms. Bhvneshwari Pathak Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. Shilpi Satyapriya Satyam, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The criminal miscellaneous petition, filed for grant of bail
to the appellant, is rejected.

Hearing of the main appeal be expedited.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
AR-Cum-PS