

ITEM NO.1 Court 4 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1440/2013

VINOD JOSHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Respondent(s)

(ONLY CRL.M.P NO. 60670/2020 IN CRL. APPEAL NO. 996/2013 TO BE LISTED)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 996/2013 (II)

FOR INTERIM BAIL ON IA 60670/2020

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT ON IA 60673/2020

Date : 30-07-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, AOR
Mr. Mohan Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CRL.M.P NO. 60670/2020 IN CRL. APPEAL NO. 996/2013:

Issue notice, returnable within one week.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Liberty to serve standing counsel for the State is granted.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER