

ITEM NO.102

Court 8 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No. 1440/2013

VINOD JOSHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 996/2013 (II)
(FOR GRANT OF BAIL ON IA 64381/2021)

Date : 26-08-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Appellant(s) Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, AOR
Mr. Hemant Phalpher, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Krishnam Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Ashiwan Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Pratik Som, Adv.
Ms. Vaidruti Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the matter be listed next week.

(MANISH ISSRANI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)