

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.8

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1440/2013

VINOD JOSHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Respondent(s)

([TOP OF THE LIST])

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 996/2013 (II-B)
(FOR GRANT OF BAIL ON IA 64381/2021
IA No. 64381/2021 - GRANT OF BAIL)

Date : 14-09-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For parties

Mr. Varun Raghavan, Adv.
Mr. D. N. Goburdhan, AOR

Mr. Mohan Pandey, AOR

Mr. Manan Kumar Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Krishnam Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Hemant Phapher, Adv.
Ms. Gauri Goburdhun, Adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Adjourned for three weeks.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)