

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1440/2013

VINOD JOSHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 673/2013 (II-B)  
FOR GRANT OF BAIL ON IA 172276/2022  
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 172281/2022  
IA No. 172281/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
CrI.A. No. 1823/2014 (II-B)  
CrI.A. No. 1529/2013 (II-B)  
CrI.A. No. 996/2013 (II-B)

Date : 04-06-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

[PARTIAL COURT WORKING DAYS BENCH]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR  
Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, AOR  
Ms. Shomila Bakshi, AOR  
Mr. Mohan Pandey, AOR  
  
Mr. D.N. Goburdhun, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Nar Hari Singh, AOR  
Mr. Hemant Phalpher, Adv.  
Mr. Rohan Kochher, Adv.  
Ms. Gauri Goburdhun, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Saakshi Singh Rawat, Adv.  
Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR  
Mr. Sunny Sachin Rawat, Adv.  
  
Mr. Akshat Kumar, AOR  
Ms. Anubha Dhulia, Adv.  
  
Mr. Manan Verma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed for by learned counsel for the respondents, the  
matters be listed on 24.07.2025.

(VARSHA MENDIRATTA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)(ANJALI PANWAR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)