

ITEM NO.126

COURT NO.14

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1440/2013

VINOD JOSHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Respondent(s)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 673/2013 (II-B)

FOR GRANT OF BAIL ON IA 172276/2022

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 172281/2022

IA No. 172281/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Crl.A. No. 1823/2014 (II-B)

Crl.A. No. 1529/2013 (II-B)

Crl.A. No. 996/2013 (II-B)

Date : 18-09-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Amicus Curiae
Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.
Mr. C.p. Rajwar, Adv.
Mr. Krishan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S.s. Kulshrestha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, AOR

Ms. Shomila Bakshi, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Vikas, AOR
Mr. Nar Hari Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR
Mr. Madhav Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Akshat Kumar, AOR
Mr. Ajay Bahuguna, Adv.

Mr. Manan Verma, AOR
Ms. Ishita Bist, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Arora, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**As prayed for by learned counsel for the appellant, list on
26.11.2025.**

**(VARSHA MENDIRATTA)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(ANJALI PANWAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**